The World Leading Air-conditioning Company
Model Number Nomenclature
4 0 L M A 0 2 4 - - - 7 0 0 2 5
FILTER OPTIONS
Standard: -- without filter track media
Special: A Half inch filter
1 1 inch filter
UNIT SIZE
024
040
060
080 1 1 inch filter
CONNECTION COIL TYPE
Standard: -- Left Handling (LH) Standard: -- 4 row Chilled water
R Right Handling (RH) Special: 6 6 row Chilled water
Special: S LH + stainless steel drain pan J 4R Chilled water + 1R Hot water
T RH + stainless steel drain pan K 6R Chilled water + 1R Hot water
080
Fan Coil Selection Program
Please contact your Carrier’s representative for a computer selection program which can help
to finalize your selections, based on your “Quick Selection” plus the design parameters of
your applicationsyour applications.
Table of Contents
Model Number Nomenclature…………………………………………………………………………………. 2
Features & Specification…………………………………………………………………………………….… 3
Unit Dimensions…………………………………………………………………………..………………… 4 - 5
Performance Data
Fan Performance Curve………………………………………………………………………………. 6 - 7
Coil Pressure Drop…………………………………………………………………………………….. 8 - 9
Chilled Water Coils…………………………………………………………………………..……… 10 - 13
Hot Water Coils……………………………………………………………………………….………14 - 15
Sound Pressure Levels…………………………………………………………………………….………….16
Electrical Data…………………………………………………………………………………………………..16
Guide Specification…………………………………………………………………………………………….17
2
Features & Benefits
Any room, every room flexibility in an air conditioning system..
This range of 40LMA Fan Coil Units are designed to be used with chilled and optional hot water. These unitsg g p
incorporate high performance qualities and versatility with space saving advantages.
The 40LMA units have a clean appearance and are designed with flexibility in mind. This allows for almost any
plant room configuration or ceiling space application. A nominal cooling capacity range of 7 kW to 26 kW is
available for the 40LMA units.
All units have forward curved direct drive fans. These are purposely selected to maintain the lowest possible fan
outlet velocity, whilst ensuring the selection point remains in the stable operating area of the fan curve. This
guarantees the customer a quiet and stable air distribution with predictable fan performance.
The standard unit is constructed from galvanized steel with 25mm polyurethane of 20kg/m3 density laminated with
aluminium foil heat seal insulation. This type of insulation will protect the unit from excessive noise and thermal
bridging.
Standard Features
• 4 row cooling coils
Optional Features
• 6 row cooling coils4 row cooling coils.
• Direct drive fans.
• 25mm aluminium foil faced PU lining.
• Condensate drain pan of powder coated galvanized
steel and insulated with PE.
• Horizontal front configuration.
• Left or right piping connection available.
• Easy access panels – maximum serviceability.
6 row cooling coils.
• Hot water coils.
• Return air filter media 12mm EU2 or 25mm
EU3 with add-on frame.
• Stainless steel condensate drain pan with PE
insulation.